o ﬁ?w¢mw!m~;ﬁ ey

1/2/69
Seeond Supplement to Memorandum 6£9-17
Subject: Agends Topies (Budget for 1969 Legisimture)

Attached for your information is s eppy of the budget of the
Law Revision Commission, prepared by the Department of Finance, as
it will appear in the Governor's Budget. The budget is substantislly
a8 approved by the Commigsicn. Only a few technieal revisions were
made by the Department of Finance. The Department of Finance has
directed that this information be considered confidentiael until the
budget is published.

The portions of the budget that sre significant in eomneetion
with agenda topics relate to the output of and need for the law
Revision Commission. The statement of the need for the Commission
indicates the view that the Legislature and the Executive Branch have
of the function and purpose of the Coomigsien. It 18 also signiiftunt
to note the measures of output that are used in the (overnor's Bulget.
However measured, output for 1968-69 will be lov as eompared to prior

years.

Respeetfully submitted,

John H. DeMoully
Exesutive Sscretary

1
H



(y

4315—SENATE-850—2101.03

LEGISLATIVE

WILEY—17

SUPPORT BUDGET

2012

SV aeay,

K

LAW REVISION COMMISSION

Qiffice at Stanford University -

gion Commission is to study the statutory and

The commission consists of a Member of the S

SUMMARY OF PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS
Law revision * {Generel Fund)

The primary obJectlve of the Cahforma Law Revi-

deci-

sional law of this state to discover defects and anach-
ronisms and to recommend legislation to effect needed
reforms. The subjects of commission study are desig-
nated by concurrent resolution of the Legislature.

enate-
appointed by the Committee on Bules, a Member of

Personnel man-years

[
Qutput

LAW REVISION

The basic measure of the commission’s output is the
number of statute sections recommended to be added,
amended, or repazaled at a given session. This is not an
aceurate measure of output, however, since one statute
section dealing with a complex, controversisl problem
may require substantially more resources than 50 see-
tions dealing with a relatively simple, noncontroversial

problem. .
Attual Eslimated Proposed
_ 196768 1968-69 19559-70
Sections enacted .. __ ] —_—— ———
Rections recommenided o ki GO 40
Rections tentatively recom-
mended ____________ 482 2003 1003

pumber of printed pages contained in material
lished in a given fiseal year. To some extent,
reflects the eommission’s actual output since the

msasaa’s:sa'::msnssssssssmzass’smaammazzs:Zgama:s“-.mm.g

aa

ing costs and to reduce the volume of material

CHEA A
WU =)

aprgmesasean

Artual Estimated Propesed
1957-68 1968-69 1959-7Q
Commission reports (printed .
1) 227 160 400
Bnckground studies pub- -
lished in law reviews
;il (printed pages) ...___ 180 250 200
2
93 statutes repealed by im
4 mated nt approximately $300-§500 a year.
i)
:{‘g tion after it had been introduced in the Legislature,

ig gections is & constitutional! amendment.
8l islature until 1972.
82
83
&4
B
ga
87
? F; .‘
3§

»

toplcs referred to it by the Leglslature for study.
During the next fou¥ or five years, the Comimission
will devote most of its efforts to preparing recom-
mendations relating to condemmation law and pro-
cedure and to inverse condemnation—two topics
which legislative committees have direeted the com-
mission to give priorlty Other recommendations on -
smaller topics will be submitted 16 “the Leo:slature
durirg this period. ;

Another measure of the commission’s output is the

pub-
this
com.-

plexity of the legal problem involved is generally
reflected in the number of pages required to diseuss
the problem, However, the commission strives for con.
ciseness in its publications in order to minimize print-

that

must be considered by the Legislature and other inter-
ested persons. Consequently, the more editorial re-
sources that are devoted to a particular publication,
the more likely that it ean and will be shortened.

LAW REVISION EOMMIESION—Continued
). LAW REVISION—Cantinuad S 7-" N .

Present stafing of the commission is adequate to _
handle the antlmpated workload during 1969-70, De-

Program Oblective

the Assembly appointed by the Speaker and 7 addi-
-tional members appointed by the Governor with the

advice and consent of the Senate. The Legislative
Counsel is an ex officio nonvoting member of the com-
mlssmn

PROPOSED
1569=70
$163.92g

ACTUAL

ESTIMATED

1957-63 1968-63

$126,220
61

$150,069
8

Need

The commission assists the Legislature in keeping

the law up to date by intensively studying complex
and eontroversial subjeets, identifying major policy
questions for legislative attention, gathering the views
of interested persons and organizatiens, and drafting
recommended legislation for legislative consideration.
The commission alzo identifies deficiencies in the law
that might not otherwise come to legislative attention
and recommends eorrective lerrnslatmn

The efforts of the commission permit the Legis-
lature to devote ity time to determining slgmﬁeant
policy questions rather than having to be concerned
with the technieal problems involved in preparing
background studies, working out intricate legal prob-
lems, and drafting needed legislation, The output of
the commission thus permits the Lepislature to ae-
complish needed reforms that the Legislature might
otherwise not be able to effect because of the heavy
demands on legislative time. In some cases, the com-
mission’s study results in a determination that no
lezislation on a partienlar topic is needed, thus re.
lieving the Legislature of the burden of devoting its
time to the study of such topie.

Input Actual Eslimated Propased
1957-5% 1568-£9 1969-70

Expenditares .. __ 2126230  $130,065  $163,022

Personnel man-years —____ 8.1 8 8

Workload Informetion

The workload of this commission is determined pri:
matily by the number of topics assigned to it by the
Legislature. The commission now has an agenda of 25

* An additional activity of the commission, required by Governme nt Code Section 10331, is recommending the express repeal of al
lication or held unconstitutional. An insipnificant amount ‘of resources is devoted to this activity, esti-

1The number of gections enncted exceeds the number recommended because geveral sections were added to the recommended legisla-

-

2 These sections gre included in a tentative recommendstion relating to one aspect of condemnation law mnd procedure. One of the

8 These sections will be included in tentative recommendations relating to various espects of econdemnation law and procedure and
inverse condemnation. However, the commission does not plan to submit comprehensive legislation on these sobjects to the Leg-

~ P
st

LEGISLATIVE

lay in eompléting work on major topms now under
study is unavoidable because the studies are complex
and controversial,

Authority "' P - o

Section 10330 of the Government Oode.

.

L




2

4315——856 :Senate—pp 580600 wememmeee 129—meealla—15 SUPPORT BUDGET

LEGISLATIVE

- ' LAW REVISION COMMISSION

oL Titrand

3023

SUMMARY ’ ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED AMOUNT
ASET-68 1968-83 I13E9-TO OF CHANGE
TOTAL EXPEXDITURES . - - . ] .
Support (Ceneral Fund) - $126,230 $150,069 $163,022 $4,853
. - {(3.1%)
Personnel man-years .. - - 6.1 8 .
. [_NO.OFPOSITIONS | .7 ESTIMATED
EXPENDITURES - - ~ UAL PROPOSED AMOUNT .
] s‘;fi"ﬁ'a s&_lﬁs susm?.'o ‘ 1967-66 _1968-69  1969-70 OF CHANGE
PERSONAL SERVICES .
{See page —__ ., Salary Supplement) ‘
Authorized positions __ oo oo 681 8 8 7R AT $105,659 $108.483
8taff benefits __ _— o= - - 68,773 8710 ) 9,276 .
Workmen's compensation -oo——e———-—— - - - - 100 100 )
Totaly, Personnl Services ome—eeooo 6.1 \8 B $83,190 $114 409 _ $117.861 $3,§92 .
OPERATING EXPENSES AXND EQUIPMENT o (3%) -
General expense — $5.54 3,000 000
Printing .____ _— 15,536 3.4500 4,500
Communications — - - 2,102 2.000 000 1
© Traveling—in-state —_— -— - aB8H - 7800 7500
Traveling—out-of-state — - 961 500 400
Rent—building space __ - - — 4,000 4,000 4,000
Accounting and personnel serviees oo . 2403 2,600 2.600
Research and contrnetunl services — e o 6,65 ¥ 1,000
Equipment - - 100 1,061 .
Totaly, Operating Expenses and Equipment. oo $41,040 $44,600 $46,001 %%é(;;}]
- - ha i
TOTAL EXPENDITURES _. - - - £126,230 $150,069 $163,022 $4.853
’ . (3.1%)
RECONCILIATION WITH APPROGPRIATIONS )
) General Fund
APPROPRIATIONS ) -
Budget Act appropriation ————-— 3144251 $154,579 $163,922
Allocations from Salary Increase Fund - _— 5072 . 5677 -
Motal Avatlable oo o mmmmmmmem $140,323 $160,256 $163,922
Unexpended balance, estimated SAVEDES e oo ~23.00 ) -1,1587 -
TOTAL EXPENDITURES . $120,280 $155,069 $£163,922 3
REVENUES ' 7
Miscellaneous General Fund) _ - S ' $300 $500 _ $500
[
s
P |
CORRECTy : I
s ON RECORD H
- Initinf . fAachn, vy
UNo ' . ' i
\—'—.—h—
———
UNo | !
. -‘—'—-—_._:._,___ — - j 5
FLOOR "



